

Louis Kent
President
District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President
District 1-A

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary
Interim Parish Manager

East Teliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, August 21, 2023 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722 Posting Date: 1:30pm, Friday, August 18, 2023

(Action Items)

A. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Agenda Approval

B. OLD BUSINESS

1) Adopt minutes from the August 7, 2023 Regular Meeting

C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Set public hearing to receive public input on proposed ordinance to regulate the discharge of a firearm on or near a roadway and residence
- 2) Adopt resolution ordering and calling an election to be held in the Parish of East Feliciana, State of Louisiana to authorize the renewal of sales and use taxes and the renewal of an ad valorem tax therein.
- 3) Adopt/Levy 2023 millage rates (Health Unit, Library, Exempted Municipalities, General Alimony)

D. COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS

- 1) Executive Committee
- 2) Personnel Committee
- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices
 - (b) Recommendation to accept quote for \$105,720.00 and allow Civil Construction, LLC to remove Bennet Road Bridge and replace with Shallow Water Crossing, Road & Bridge Fund
 - (c) Recommendation to allocate and transfer \$300,000.00 of ARPA funding for repairs to Carruth Road Bridge
 - (d) Recommendation to dedicate funds from the sale of St. Helena Street property for repairs and maintenance to governmental buildings
 - (e) Recommendation to approve monthly administrative operations fee transfer
 - (f) Recommendation to approve Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Town of Slaughter for repairs to East Avenue
 - (g) Update on request to overlay Lathers Lane
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
 - (a) Recommendation to begin advertisement to accept bids for replacement of Carruth Road Bridge
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters
 - (a) Recommendation to amend Accidents Policy per LWCC guidelines
 - (b) Personnel changes and recommendation
- 7) Treasurer Report
- 8) Homeland Security





East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

Louis Kent President District 7

- E. COMMISSIONS & BOARDS
 - 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
 - 2) East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce
- F. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President
District 1-A

ADJOURN

<u>Louis Kent</u> Police Jury President

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman
District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary
Interim Parish Manager

